

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details

File #: 18-1692 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: City Resolution Status: Failed

File created: 4/17/2019 In control: Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council

On agenda: 4/30/2019 Final action: 4/30/2019

Title: Subject: Children's Initiative of 2018, Measure AA

From: Office Of The City Attorney

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Amending The Council's December 14, 2018 Resolution No. 87485 C.M.S., "Certifying Measure AA, A Proposed Amendment To The Oakland City Charter Creating The 'Children's Initiative Of 2018' And Approving A Parcel Tax To Fund Early Childhood Education And College Readiness Programs, On The November 6, 2018 Oakland General Election, As Passing And Directing The City Administrator To Present A Validation Ordinance To The Council And Directing The City Attorney To Bring A Validation Action For The Measure" As Follows: (1) To Direct The City Administrator Not To Present A Validation Ordinance To The Council; And (2) To Direct The City Attorney To Negotiate A Tolling Agreement With Plaintiff In Jobs & Housing Coalition, Et Al. V. City Of Oakland, Alameda County Superior Court Case No. RG19005204 To Toll (I.E., Suspend The

Statute Of Limitations) For The Lawsuit For One Year

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Supplemental Report 4/26/2019

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/30/2019	1	* Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland City Council and the Youth Advisory Commission	Not Adopted	
4/18/2019	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	